STG Staggered Strip Two Lamp 07/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
STG SERIES
TWO LAMP STAGGERED
Ordering Guide
STAGGERED STRIP 4¼'' WIDTH, 1⅝'' DEPTH
NOMINAL 27'', 39'', 51'', 75" AND 99" LENGTHS
T8 OR T12 LAMP
Full 3" overlap. Eliminates shadows from lamp ends. Housing only 1⅝"
deep. Safe-handling metal edges. Fully enclosed wire way. Excellent for
applications where continuous, even illumination is required.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: STG-4232HPF120LE
Staggered
Channel
Strip
Nominal
Fixture
Length
Number
of Lamps in
a Luminaire
Cross-Section
Lamp/Fixture
Lamp/Watt Ballast Type Voltage Ballast Type Options
STG
Staggered
Channel
Strip
4¼" wide x
1⅝" deep
channel
2 = nominal 27''
3 = nominal 39''
4 = nominal 51''
6 = nominal 75''
8 = nominal 99''
2 (Nominal 27")
17 = 17W T8
20 = 20W T12
(Nominal 39")
25 = 25W T8
30 = 30W T12
(Nominal 51")
32 = 32W T8
34 = 34W T12
(Nominal 75")
25 = 25W T8 (tandem)
30 = 30W T12 (tandem)
(Nominal 99")
32 = 32W T8 (tandem)
34 = 34W T12 (tandem)
HPF =
High Power
Factor
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
LE = Mag. T12 Energy Saving
<20THD        <10THD
SO*              RO**     2 Lamp Elec. T8
04*               R4**      1–4 Lamp Elec. T8
PS                —         LOL T8 Dimming
*Instant start standard
**Rapid start standard
Add
appropriate
suffix to
catalog No.
2
  Maximum versatility,
  highly
efficient
    and simple to use.
HPF
STG Staggered Strip Two Lamp 07/13 page 2 of 3